## Ridgeland Town Council

April 20, 2023 6: 00 p.m.

- I. Call to Order: Invocation/Pledge of Allegiance by Mayor Malphrus.
- II. Public Hearing/Presentation. (Public Comments limited to 5 minutes.)
  - 1. Public Hearing of an Ordinance Authorizing and Directing the Town of Ridgeland to Enter Into an Intergovernmental Agreement Relating to South Carolina Local Revenue Services; To Participate in One or More Local Revenue Service Programs; To Execute and Deliver One or More Participant Program Supplements; and Other Matters Relating Thereto.
  - 2. Public Hearing of an Ordinance Authorizing an Amendment to Chapter 2, Article V, Division 5 of the Code of Ordinances of the Town of Ridgeland.
- III. Public Comment Time-Limit 3 minutes per speaker.
- IV. Reading/Approval of the Minutes.

Presentation of the April 5, 2023 Council Meeting for Approval.

## V. Old Business

1.Second Reading of an Ordinance Authorizing and Directing the Town of Ridgeland To Enter Into an Intergovernmental Agreement Relating to South Carolina Local Revenue Services; To Participate in One or More Local Revenue Service Programs; To Execute and Deliver One or More Participant Program Supplements; and Other Matters Relating Thereto.

2. First Reading of an Ordinance of Ordinance Amending Chapter 2, Article V, Division 5 of the Code of Ordinances of the Town of Ridgeland-Zoning Board of Appeals

## VI. New Business

- 1. Council Consideration of Appointment to the Election Commission-Mrs. Sharon Shay.
- VII. Administrator's Report.
- VIII. Council Member's Privilege
- IX. Executive Session
- X. Action on Matters Discussed in Executive Session.
- XI. Adjournment.